P-1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling
Procedures.  Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
 Adjustable output Voltage: Vref to 36 V
 Reference voltage tolerance at 25 ℃ :
- 0.5% (B grade)

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Pin Description
Ordering Information (1)
Type
Number
Initial
Accuracy
Operating
Temperature
Package
Name Packing Option Silk
Printing
LTP431AXT3/R6 1% −40 to 125 ℃ SOT23-3 Tape and Reel, 3000 SR1XX
LTP431BXT3/R6 0.5% −40 to 125 ℃ SOT23-3 Tape and Reel, 3000 SR1XX
LTP432AXT3/R6 1% −40 to 125 ℃ SOT23-3 Tape and Reel, 3000 SR2XX
LTP432BXT3/R6 0.5% −40 to 125 ℃ SOT23-3 Tape and Reel, 3000 SR2XX
LTP431AXT89/R2 1% −40 to 125 ℃ SOT89-3 Tape and Reel, 1000 SR1XX
LTP431BXT89/R2 0.5% −40 to 125 ℃ SOT89-3 Tape and Reel, 1000 SR1XX
(1) Please contact your Linearin representative for the latest availability information and product details.
Pin Configurations (Top View)
Note: Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Rating table may damage  the device. Operation beyond
the maximum Rating conditions or under harsh conditions may affect product reliability and function.